Memo No. 

GOVERNMENT AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, ROURKELA 

The ST applicant/students must be bonafied resident of Odisha. 

No. 4519/GACR 

The applicant should be a regular student of this institution. 
Annual family income of the applicant should not exceed Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh fifty 
Thousand only.) 

10h Board Certificate 

Students availing scholarship from either the Central Govt./ State Govt. under any other scheme 
shall also be considered for this scheme. 

Applicant's Aadhar Card 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

+2 1 Year SCIENCE 

Income Certificate issued by Tehsildar, Govt.